

900 COURT ST NE S101 SALEM, OREGON 97301-4065 (503) 986-1243 FAX: (503) 373-1043 www.oregonlegislature.gov/lc

Open Government Impact Statement

82nd Oregon Legislative Assembly 2023 Regular Session

Measure: HB 3563 - A

Only impacts on Original or Engrossed Versions are Considered Official

Prepared by: Dexter A. Johnson

Date: 4/12/2023

SUMMARY

Creates Oregon Youth Works Advisory Board to advise on and oversee implementation and alignment of youth workforce development programs for which Higher Education Coordinating Commission is responsible.

Abolishes Oregon Youth Corps Advisory Board and Oregon Conservation Corps Advisory Committee to align governance of youth workforce development programs under single entity.

Requires Oregon Youth Corps to operate in consultation with Oregon Youth Works Advisory Board.

Makes conforming amendments.

Takes effect on 91st day following adjournment sine die.

NOTICE OF NO OPEN GOVERNMENT IMPACT